22
Galvanized NEMA 1 with
normally closed thermostat
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Dynamic Braking (DB)
The DC bus voltage level of an AC drive increases while the
motor is re-generating (i.e. ramping to a stop). Dynamic braking
resistors provide a means of rapidly stopping a rotating motor

Normally Closed
Thermostat
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Maaa-01100017 0.33 DBR-1500-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-01100024 0.5 DBR-1500-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-02100042 1 DBR-1500-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-02100056 1.5 DBR-1500-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-01200017 0.33 DBR-1500-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-01200024 0.5 DBR-1500-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-01200033 0.75 DBR-1500-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-01200042 1 DBR-1500-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1500-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-02200024 0.5 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-02200033 0.75 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-02200042 1 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7
Maaa-02200056 1.5 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7
Maaa-02200075 2 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0800-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13
Maaa-03200100 3 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0500-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0500-01000-ENC 14 x 13 x 5
Maaa-04200133 3 DBR-0300-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-0300-00400-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0300-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0300-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0300-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-04200176 5 DBR-0300-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-0200-00400-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0200-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5 x 28 x 13
Mbbb-03200050 1 DBR-0500-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0500-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0500-00500-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0500-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13

Normally Closed
Thermostat
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Maaa-02400013 0.5 DBR-3000-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-02400018 0.75 DBR-3000-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4
Maaa-02400023 1 DBR-3000-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 10
Maaa-02400032 1.5 DBR-3000-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 10
Maaa-02400041 2 DBR-3000-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-3000-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 10 DBR-3000-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 10
Maaa-03400056 3 DBR-1200-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13
Maaa-03400073 3 DBR-1200-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13
Maaa-03400094 5 DBR-1200-00300-P 9 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-1200-03000-ENC 5 x 13 x 21.1
Maaa-04400135 7.5 DBR-0600-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0600-01000-ENC 5 x 14 x 10 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0600-03000-ENC 5 x 28 x 13
Maaa-04400170 10 DBR-0600-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0600-01000-ENC 5 x 14 x 10 DBR-0600-03000-ENC 5 x 28 x 13 DBR-0600-04500-ENC 7 x 29 x 18
Mbbb-03400025 1 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7
Mbbb-03400031 1.5 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7
Mbbb-03400045 2 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0800-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13
Mbbb-03400062 3 DBR-0800-00300-P 10 x 3 x 3 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0800-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13
Mbbb-03400078 5 DBR-0600-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0600-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13
Mbbb-03400100 5 DBR-0600-00400-P 12 x 3 x 1.5 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0600-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0600-03000-ENC 5 x 28 x 13
Mbbb-04400150 10
N/A
DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0400-01000-ENC 5 x 14 x 10 DBR-0400-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0400-03000-ENC 5 x 21 x 13
Mbbb-04400172 10 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0400-01000-ENC 5 x 14 x 10 DBR-0400-03000-ENC 5 x 21 x 13 DBR-0400-04500-ENC 5 x 28 x 13

Normally Closed
Thermostat
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Order Code
Dims.
H x W x D
(in)
Mccc-05500030 2 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 7
Mccc-05500040 3 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13
Mccc-05500069 5 DBR-1200-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-1200-00800-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-1200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13
Mccc-06500100 7.5 DBR-0800-00300-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0800-00600-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0800-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0600-03000-ENC 5 x 28 x 13
Mccc-06500150 10 DBR-0600-00400-ENC 5 x 14 x 4 DBR-0600-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0600-03000-ENC 5 x 28 x 13 DBR-0400-04500-ENC 5 x 28 x 13
Mccc-06500190 15 DBR-0400-00500-ENC 5 x 14 x 7 DBR-0400-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0400-03000-ENC 5 x 21 x 13 DBR-0400-06000-ENC 9 x 28 x 18
Mccc-06500230 20 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0200-04500-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0200-09000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18
Mccc-06500290 25 DBR-0200-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0200-03000-ENC 5 x 28 x 13 DBR-0200-04500-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0200-09000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18
Mccc-06500350 30 DBR-0150-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5 x 21 x 13 DBR-0150-06000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0150-12000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18
Mccc-07500440 40 DBR-0150-01500-ENC 5 x 14 x 13 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5 x 21 x 13 DBR-0150-06000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0150-12000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18
Mccc-07500550 50 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5 x 21 x 13 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5 x 21 x 13 DBR-0150-09000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0150-18000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18
Mccc-08500630 60 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5 x 21 x 13 DBR-0150-04500-ENC 5 x 28 x 13 DBR-0150-12000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18 DBR-0150-18000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18
Mccc-08500860 75 DBR-0150-03000-ENC 5 x 21 x 13 DBR-0150-06000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0150-12000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18 DBR-0150-24000-ENC 21 x 29 x 18
Mddd-09501040 100 DBR-0120-04500-ENC 5 x 28 x 13 DBR-0120-06000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0120-18000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18 DBR-0120-36000-ENC 21 x 29 x 18
Mddd-09501310 125 DBR-0120-04500-ENC 5 x 28 x 13 DBR-0120-09000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0120-24000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18 DBR-0120-36000-ENC 21 x 29 x 18
Meee-10501520 150 DBR-0055-06000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0055-12000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18
N/A
Meee-10501900 200 DBR-0055-06000-ENC 7 x 29 x 18 DBR-0055-18000-ENC 14 x 29 x 18
Meee-11502000 200 DBR-0022-12000-ENC 16 x 29 x 18 DBR-0022-21000-ENC 30 x 29 x 18
Meee-11502540 250 DBR-0022-12000-ENC 16 x 29 x 18 DBR-0022-21000-ENC 30 x 29 x 18
Meee-11502850 300 DBR-0022-12000-ENC 16 x 29 x 18 DBR-0022-27000-ENC 37 x 29 x 18
ccc = Unidrive M200, M201, M300, M400, M600, M700, M701, M702, HS70, HS71, HS72
ddd = Unidrive M200, M201, M300, M400, M600, M700, M701, M702
eee = Unidrive M600, M700, M701, M702
Description UL Recognized